PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3365964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD FABRIN NIELSEN	12/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAL-BO A/S	
Street Address:	BINDEBALLEVEJ 69	
City:	RANDBOL	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-7183	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14646913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035843273

Email: kmcmanus@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID S. SAFRAN Address Line 1: PO BOX 10064

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	742111-355 (DSS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. SAFRAN	
SIGNATURE:	/david s safran/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_742111_355#page1.tif source=Assignment_742111_355#page2.tif

PATENT 503319345 REEL: 035700 FRAME: 0001

Patrade A/S ref.: P19789DK00/PIR

Assignment document

I, the undersigned,

Richard Fabrin Nielsen Hovvej 1 Fouslet 6580 Vamdrup Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned all rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

A device for stubble treatment

filed as Danish patent application no. PA 2012 70733

to

DAL-BO A/S
Denmark
(Danish company reg. no. 15661135)
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if they so desire.

This assignment also includes the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/s hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Please do not apply stamps

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035700 FRAME: 0002 **Assignor**

3/12-2012 Bindeballe
Place and date of signature

Richard Fabrin Nielsen

Assignee

Ranchest 03.12.2012
Place and date of signature

Name of signatory in block lettergww.da-bo.com al@dal-bo.dk Age Almtoft

Managing director
Position of signatory in block letters